

City of Gahanna

200 South Hamilton Road Gahanna, Ohio 43230

Meeting Agenda Committee of the Whole

Trenton I. Weaver, Chair Karen J. Angelou Merisa K. Bowers Nancy R. McGregor Kaylee Padova Stephen A. Renner Michael Schnetzer

Jeremy A. VanMeter, Clerk of Council

Monday, May 22, 2023 7:00 PM City Hall, Council Chambers

A. CALL TO ORDER:

B. <u>DISCUSSIONS:</u>

1. Facilities Update - Kevin Schultz, Sr. Director of Operations

C. ITEMS FROM PLANNING COMMISSION:

ORD-0045-2023 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA ADOPTED BY ORDINANCE 198-96 ON NOVEMBER 19, 1996, AND SUBSEQUENTLY AMENDED; CHANGING THE ZONING DISTRICT OF +/- 16.666 ACRES LOCATED AT 0 HAMILTON ROAD, PARCEL ID 025-013767 FROM LMFRD AND SCPD TO LMFRD;

CRESCENT WOODS APARTMENTS, GRIFFIN CALDWELL,

APPLICANT

D. ITEMS FROM THE COUNCIL OFFICE:

RES-0018-2023 A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING JUNE 2023 AS LGBTQ PRIDE MONTH

IN THE CITY OF GAHANNA

RES-0019-2023 A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING JUNETEENTH, JUNE 19, 2023, IN THE

CITY OF GAHANNA

RES-0020-2023 A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING JUNE 1-7, 2023, AS NATIONAL CPR

AND AED AWARENESS WEEK

E. <u>ITEMS FROM THE SENIOR DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES:</u>

ORD-0044-2023 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORD-0078-2022 ESTABLISHING THE SALARIES FOR PERSONNEL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA FOR THE

PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2023, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2023, WAIVING

SECOND READING, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

F. <u>ITEMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING:</u>

ORD-0046-2023 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORD-0081-2021 AUTHORIZING THE
MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH FISHBECK FOR PHASE
ONE OF THE CREEKSIDE FLOOD IMPACT MITIGATION PROJECT TO
INCLUDE PHASE TWO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ORD-0047-2023 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS - Capital Maintenance Fund for Creekside Flood Mitigation and Plaza

Improvements Professional Services

ORD-0048-2023 AN ORDINANCE TO ACCEPT A GENERAL WARRANTY DEED FROM

PAUL MICHAEL WELSH AND STACI LYNN JOHNSON FOR 0.158 ACRES OF RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATION ALONG A PARCEL

LOCATED AT 698 EAST JOHNSTOWN ROAD

G. ADJOURNMENT: